
2014 TAX RATES 
Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation 

Governmental Entity Valuation Fund Tax Rate 

Wayne County 1,729,065,913 General 0.243642 

Courthouse Imp 0.026578 

Total 0.270220 

Ag Society 1,729,065,913 General 0.004656 

ESU #1 General 0.015000 

ESU#2 General 0.014999 

Bonds 0.000000 

Total 0.014999 

ESU#8 General 0.012625 

Lower Elkhorn NRD General 0.025105 

Northeast Community College General 0.079000 

Capital Improvement 0.020000 
Total 0.099000 

Pender Community Hospital General 0.008740 

CITIES AND VILLAGES 

Village of Carroll 6,670,422 General 0.418129 

Village of Hoskins 8,584,989 General 0.470589 

Village of Sholes 706,575 General 0.000000 

City of Wakefield General 0.499997 

City of Wayne 191,443,581 General 0.355509 

Debt Service Bond 0.042832 
Total 0.398341 

Wayne Airport Authority 191,443,581 Airport General 0.033430 
Airport Bond 0.019050 
Total 0.052480 

Village of Winside 10,938,724 General 0.499791 
Fire Hall Bond 0.157038 

Total 0.656829 



Governmental Entity Valuation 

Village of Carroll 

Village of Hoskins 

COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES 

1.862741 

Village of Sholes 

City of Wakefield 

City of Wayne 

Village of Winside 

Carroll Fire Dist #1 

Wayne Fire Dist #2 

Hoskins Fire Dist #3 

Winside Fire Dist #4 

Pender Fire Dist #5 

Randolph Fire Dist #7 

Wisner Fire Dist #8 

Wakefield Fire Dist #9 

Stanton Fire Dist #11 

Pierce Fire Dist #12 

Dist 2 Norfolk 
Dist 95R 

(Wayne County) 

2.097620 
1.726339 

0.939546 

1.911374 

1.873155 

1.912579 

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS 

306,757,572 General 
Bond 
Total 

501,004,265 General 
Sinking 
Total 

393,992,900 General 
Sinking 

Bond 
Total 

191,688,257 General 
Sinking 
Total 

General 

General 
Bond 

General 

General 

General 

Bond 
Total 

General 

Tax Rate 

0.010276 
0.012002 
0.022278 

0.008124 
0.004192 
0.012316 

0.013981 
0.002538 
0.011422 
0.027941 

0.015132 
0.004695 
0.019827 

0.015313 

0.007926 
0.006983 
0.014909 

0.010894 

0.030000 

0.006915 
0.014407 
0.021322 

0.017500 



Governmental Enti!l'. Fund Tax Rate 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS 

District #1T Pender General 0.698000 
K-8 Bond 0.023500 
9-12 Bond 0.053300 
Qualified Capital Bond 0.037710 
Special Building 0.075500 
Total 0.888010 

District #2N Norfolk General 1.039894 
Special Building Fund 0.009999 
Qualified Capital 0.050043 
Technology Bond K-12 0.005126 
Bond Fund K-8 0.070258 
Bond Fund 9-12 0.040105 
Total 1.215425 

District #2P Pierce General 0.950001 
Qualified Capital 0.000000 
Bond 7-8 0.000000 
Bond 9-12 0.000000 

Total 0.950001 

District #17 Wayne General 0.866342 
Bond 0.054367 
Special Building 0.045333 
Qualified Capital Bond 0.042311 
Total 1.008353 

District #30 WP Wisner-Pilger General 0.809249 
Qualified Capital Bond 0.028211 
K-8 Bond 0.009560 
9-12 Bond 0.018153 
Special Building 0.034179 
Total 0.899352 

District #45C Randolph General 0.507341 
Sinking 0.018224 
Total 0.525565 

District #54C Laurel-Coleridge General 0.648570 
Qualified Capital Bond 0.014774 
Sinking 0.001072 
Total 0.664416 

District #95R Winside General 0.747257 
Special Building 0.094512 
Total 0.841769 

District #560 Wakefield General 0.900427 
Bond 0.020202 
Special Bu ilding 0.030303 
Qualified Capital Bond 0.046464 
Total 0.997396 
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